



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05260602 June 02, 2026 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E52E9
District: District 5 **Counties:** LAKE, SUMTER **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 45605327201 (*)
Contract Desc: FC-5 Only Targeted Resurfacing

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$4,118,556.93	100.00%
2	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,133,925.50	100.37%
3	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,749,179.43	115.31%
4	SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,284,001.00	128.30%
5	S & L MATERIALS, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,567,842.47	135.19%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260602 June 02, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52E9

District: District 5

Counties: LAKE, SUMTER

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 45605327201 (*)

Contract Descr: FC-5 Only Targeted Resurfacing

FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID No.: E52E9
 Financial Project No.: 456053-2-72-01
 Fiscal Year: 2026
 County: Lake, Sumter
 Calendar Days: 120 Days
 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay item Project

INTENT AND SCOPE:

The work under this Contract consists of FC-5 asphalt roadway repair, including milling, resurfacing, and pavement marking restoration, on various Department-maintained roadways in Lake and Sumter Counties.

EXPERIENCE:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Asphalt Paving projects, or the project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Hot Plant-Mix Bituminous Courses" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			(ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)					
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00	380,000.00000	380,000.00	126,000.00000	126,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	195,000.00000	195,000.00	349,200.00000	349,200.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,000.000 HR	82.00000	82,000.00	85.00000	85,000.00	94.50000	94,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260602 June 02, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52E9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0020 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		234,422.440 SY	2.20000	515,729.37	1.85000	433,681.51	3.20000	750,151.81
0025 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		12,072.760 TN	255.00000	3,078,553.80	231.00000	2,788,807.56	264.50000	3,193,245.02
0030 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		11.000 AS	1,100.00000	12,100.00	1,325.00000	14,575.00	2,240.00000	24,640.00
0035 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		3,975.000 EA	5.50000	21,862.50	4.50000	17,887.50	5.00000	19,875.00
0040 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		385.000 LF	5.50000	2,117.50	6.25000	2,406.25	5.55000	2,136.75
0045 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		400.000 LF	4.75000	1,900.00	12.50000	5,000.00	9.00000	3,600.00
0050 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		600.000 LF	17.95000	10,770.00	16.00000	9,600.00	17.00000	10,200.00
0055 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		83,088.700 LF	1.42000	117,985.95	1.60000	132,941.92	1.35000	112,169.75



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260602 June 02, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52E9

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0060 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		4,250.880 LF	1.45000	6,163.78	0.50000	2,125.44	1.65000	7,013.95
0065 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		41,812.700 LF	1.42000	59,374.03	1.60000	66,900.32	1.35000	56,447.15
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$4,118,556.93		\$4,133,925.50		\$4,749,179.43
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,118,556.93		\$4,133,925.50		4,749,179.43



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260602 June 02, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52E9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(5) S & L MATERIALS, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	133,787.38000	133,787.38	480,000.00000	480,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	321,653.86000	321,653.86	365,000.00000	365,000.00		
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,000.000 HR	110.16000	110,160.00	250.00000	250,000.00		
0020 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		234,422.440 SY	2.92000	684,513.52	3.85000	902,526.39		
0025 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		12,072.760 TN	311.60000	3,761,872.02	280.00000	3,380,372.80		
0030 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		11.000 AS	2,336.60000	25,702.60	2,000.00000	22,000.00		
0035 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		3,975.000 EA	6.96000	27,666.00	5.50000	21,862.50		
0040 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		385.000 LF	9.28000	3,572.80	6.10000	2,348.50		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260602 June 02, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52E9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(5) S & L MATERIALS, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0045 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		400.000 LF	10.44000	4,176.00	9.00000	3,600.00		
0050 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		600.000 LF	19.71000	11,826.00	18.30000	10,980.00		
0055 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		83,088.700 LF	1.57000	130,449.26	1.00000	83,088.70		
0060 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		4,250.880 LF	0.70000	2,975.62	1.00000	4,250.88		
0065 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		41,812.700 LF	1.57000	65,645.94	1.00000	41,812.70		
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$5,284,001.00		\$5,567,842.47		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$5,284,001.00		\$5,567,842.47		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260602 June 02, 2026 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E52E9

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.